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1996 through 2023 

*Times those publications have been cited in other 
research papers

Alzheimer’s and related dementias
Epilepsy and seizures
Stroke
Neuromuscular diseases 
Parkinson’s disease
ALS

FUNDING
98% of researchers received 

funding from NIH/NINDS

AMERICAN BRAIN FOUNDATION 
EFFECTS ON ALUMNI RESEARCHERS

282 ALUMNI 
RESEARCHERS

262 researchers in 
29 U.S. states and D.C.

20 researchers in 8 other countries

Top six areas of 
research: 

American Heart Association
Michael J. Fox Foundation
Alzheimer’s Association
Simons Foundation
Chan Zuckerberg Initiative
Rainwater Charitable Trust
Bill and Melinda Gates 
Foundation

276
National Institutes of Health 
(NIH)/National Institute of 
Neurological Disorders and 
Stroke (NINDS)

International 
Locations

Canada
Australia
Denmark
England
Greece
Italy
South Korea
Switzerland

Researchers 
funded by:

Researchers 
funded:

Note. These are estimates based on available 
information.

85
71
62
32
29
17

14

28,231
Publications

913,961 
Citations*

LOCATIONS

PUBLISHING TOPICAL AREAS Other Major Funders

13
1
1
1
1
1
1
1


